
PART 3631201D19/23/98SWBTLW

# 824A/# 1236A FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

TGW

R

The leader by design.
McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.

Tulsa, Oklahoma U.S.A.

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER, 
SUBMITTED TO OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.

DRAWN: CHECK: APPRV'D: DATE: SHT
No: No:

REV
No:

SIDE OPPOSITE
OPERATOR

OPERATOR'S
SIDE

171

3

6

9

18

18

12

6

11

10

13

16

15

9

14

7

1
3

2

20

20

21

19

19

3

21



 
 Page 1 of 1 
 

#824A/#1236A FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY 
 

PARTS LIST 
 
________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM PART NO.            QTY DESCRIPTION 
________________________________________________________________________ 

 

3631201.doc REV. D 11/01/06 

  3631201  ASSEMBLY 
 1 MAC00102 2 3/8-16 NC X 3" LG. SHCS 
 2   
 3  MBC00049 2 3/8-16NC FINISH HEX NYLON LOCK NUT SS 
 4  
 5  
 6  MCH00002 2 1/8" DIA. X 1-1/2" LG. COTTER PIN 
 7  MDM00015 4 FLANGE BUSHING 
 8   
 9 MFJ00002 2 GREASE ZERK 
 10 3601807 1 FRONT AXLE BRACKET 
 11 3601809 1 TOW BAR ADAPTER PIN 
 12 3601810 1 FRONT AXLE PIN 
 13 3612001 1 TOW BAR ADAPTER 
 14 3612201 1 FRONT AXLE 
 15 3612303 1 FRONT AXLE SPINDLE 
 16 3612304 1 FRONT AXLE SPINDLE 
 17 3612305 2 FRONT AXLE SPINDLE RETAINER 
 18 3612406 2 FRONT AXLE TIE ROD ASSEMBLY 
 19 MBB00032 2 3/4-16NF FINISH JAM NUT 
 20 MBG00004 2 3/4 TYPE ‘AN’ FLAT WASHER 
 21 MBA00032 2 3/4-16NF FINISH HEX NUT 
 
 
 
NOTES: 
 

1.   CENTER TO CENTER DIMENSION OF OPERATOR’S SIDE TIE ROD  
 ASSEMBLY IS 24 7/16”. 

2.   CENTER TO CENTER DIMENSION OF TIE ROD  ASSEMBLY OPPOSITE OF 
 OPERATOR’S SIDE IS 24 1/32”. 

3.   FOR REPLACEMENT ROD ENDS ONLY ORDER P/N MDM00058, (2) REQD 
 PER TIE ROD ASSEMBLY. 

 



DRAWING REVISION HISTORY LISTING

PART NO: 3631201
DESCRIPTION: #824A/#1236A FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

APPR. REV DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISION
TLW A 1/4/99 TGW DELETED P/N 3612403 FRONT AXLE TIE ROD WELDMENT AND P/N 

MDM00058 ROD END AND REPLACED WITH FRONT AXLE TIE ROD 
ASSEMBLY P/N 3612406, WHICH INCLUDES BOTH.

SWB B 1/24/02 ALK ADDED JAM NUTS TO TIE RODS TO MATCH REV. A OF FRONT AXLE 
TIE ROD ASSEMBLY 3612406.

SWB C 10/11/05 JAB ADDED ITEM 19 (MBB00032) QTY 2, ITEM 20 (MBG00004) QTY 2, 
ITEM 21 (MBA00032) QTY 2. CHANGED ITEM 3 FROM 3/8-16 NC HEX 
NUT (MBA00007) TO 3/8-16 NC FINISH HEX NYLON LOCK NUT SS 
(MBC00049) TO MATCH AS BUILT.

DWP D 11/01/06 FAW REDRAWN IN SOLIDWORKS. MOVED (4) MAC00186, (4) MBA00012, 
(8) MBE00012 TO NEXT ASSEMBLY.


